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For more course information please see our website.  
                  Access Online Classes: 

o Go to RRCC home page and click on The Rock 

o Username: Your student ID that starts with an “S” 
o Password: Self-selection. First time your password is your birthday: MMDDYY 

o Access Desire2Learn (online course system) by clicking on the Student tab and then click 

the live link for your class available under Student Schedule 
o Your course materials will be available on the first day of class 
o 24/7 Helpdesk: 1-888-800-9198 or Contact help digitally 

 

ACC-ACCOUNTING  
ACC 121 Accounting Principles I  4 

10342 479 Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Tarase 

ACC 122 Accounting Principles II  4 

11032 479 Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Tarase 

ANT-ANTHROPOLOGY  
ANT 101 Cultural Anthropology GT 3 

11067 479 Amanda.christoher@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Christopher 

ART-ART  
ART 110 Art Appreciation GT 3 

11127 479 Joseph.miller@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Miller 

ART 121 Drawing I  3 

11071 479 Benjamin.rogers@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Rogers 

ART 221 Drawing II  3 

11075 479 Benjamin.rogers@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Rogers 

ART 222 Drawing III  3 

11077 479 Benjamin.rogers@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Rogers 

ART 223 Drawing IV  3 

11079 479 Benjamin.rogers@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Rogers 

ASL-AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE  
ASL 121 American Sign Language I GT 5 

11087 479 Lance.nozot@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Nozot 

BIO-BIOLOGY  
BIO 105 Science of Biology w/Lab  4 

11068 479 tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   6/1-7/24 Gray 

BIO 106 Basic Anatomy and Physiology  4 

10321 479 tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   6/1-7/24 Gray 
BIO 111 General College Biology I/Lab GT 5 

11125 478 paul.le@rrcc.edu   6/1-7/24 Paul 

BIO 116 Introduction to Human Disease GT 3 

10375 479 tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   6/1-7/24 Gray 
BIO 201 Human Anatomy & Phys I w/Lab GT 4 

11070 479 Janessa.jacobs@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Jacobs 

BIO 202 Human Anatomy & Phys II w/Lab GT 4 

11072 479 Janessa.jacobs@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Jacobs 

BUS-BUSINESS  
BUS 115 Introduction to Business  3 

10224 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Armelino 

11080 479 penny.landuyt@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Landuyt 

BUS 116 Personal Finance  3 

10313 470 laura.sakry@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Sakry 

CAD-COMPUTER ASSISTED DRAFTING 
CAD 101 Computer Aided Drafting/2D I 3 

11108 479 Delia.ochoa@rrcc.edu  6/1-6/26 Ochoa 

CHE-CHEMISTRY 
CHE 101 Introduction to Chemistry I/Lab GT 5 

11074 479 Mark.leatherman@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Leatherman 

CHE 111 General College Chem I/Lab 5 

11076 479 Brandon.english@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 English 

CIS- COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
CIS 118 Intro to PC Apps. Windows10 & Office 2019 3 

10042 470 Peggy.burrus@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Burrus 

10351 471 Peggy.burrus@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Burrus 

10041 479 Chris.javan@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Javan 

CIS 220 Fundamentals of Unix   3 

10428 470 Dylan.avery@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/31 Avery 

CNG-COMPOUTER AND NETWORKING TECH 
CNG 101 Networking Fundamentals  3 

11081 479 bill.cherrington@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Cherrington 

CNG 132 Network Security Fundamentals  3 

11061 470 Christie.burton@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31  Burton 

CNG 133 Fire Walls/Network Security  3 

11039 470 Dan.stern@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Stern 

CNG 136 Guide to IT Disaster Recovery  3 

11040 470
=0 

Dan.stern@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Stern 

COM-COMMUNICATION 
COM 115 Interpersonal Communication  3 

11084  478 michael.register@rrcc.edu 

adzema  

6/1-7/24 Register 

11082 479 Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Mahoney 

COM 125 Interpersonal Communication  3 

10251 470 marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu 
adzema  

6/1-7/26 Adzema 

COM 126 Communication in Healthcare  3 

10433 470 Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Mahoney 

COM 220 Intercultural Comm GT 3 

11015 470 marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/26 Adzema 

CRJ-CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
CRJ 110 Introduction to Criminal Justice GT 3 

11011 470 Chris.zaleski@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Zaleski 

CSC- COMPUTER SCIENCES  
CSC 119 Introduction to Programming: Python  3 

10556 471 julie.schneider@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Schneider 

11085 477 Natalie.lynch@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Lynch 

11083 478  6/1-7/31 FACULTY 

10372 479 julie.schneider@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Schneider 

CSC 160 Computer Science I: C++  4 

10047 470 Julie.schneider@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Schneider 

     

     

http://www.rrcc.edu/online
http://rrcc.edu/
http://helpdesk.cccs.edu/
mailto:Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu
mailto:Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu
mailto:Amanda.christoher@rrcc.edu
mailto:Joseph.miller@rrcc.edu
mailto:Benjamin.rogers@rrcc.edu
mailto:Benjamin.rogers@rrcc.edu
mailto:Benjamin.rogers@rrcc.edu
mailto:Benjamin.rogers@rrcc.edu
mailto:Lance.nozot@rrcc.edu
mailto:tracy.gray@rrcc.edu
mailto:tracy.gray@rrcc.edu
mailto:paul.le@rrcc.edu
mailto:tracy.gray@rrcc.edu
mailto:Janessa.jacobs@rrcc.edu
mailto:Janessa.jacobs@rrcc.edu
mailto:Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu
mailto:penny.landuyt@rrcc.edu
mailto:laura.sakry@rrcc.edu
mailto:Delia.ochoa@rrcc.edu
mailto:Mark.leatherman@rrcc.edu
mailto:Brandon.english@rrcc.edu
mailto:Peggy.burrus@rrcc.edu
mailto:Peggy.burrus@rrcc.edu
mailto:Chris.javan@rrcc.edu
mailto:Dylan.avery@rrcc.edu
mailto:bill.cherrington@rrcc.edu
mailto:Christie.burton@rrcc.edu
mailto:Dan.stern@rrcc.edu
mailto:Dan.stern@rrcc.edu
mailto:michael.register@rrcc.edu
mailto:michael.register@rrcc.edu
mailto:Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu
mailto:marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu
mailto:Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu
mailto:marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu
mailto:Chris.zaleski@rrcc.edu
mailto:julie.schneider@rrcc.edu
mailto:Natalie.lynch@rrcc.edu
mailto:julie.schneider@rrcc.edu
mailto:Julie.schneider@rrcc.edu


 

Need accessibility? Contact Accessibility Services at 303-914-6733 or 
                                      access@rrcc.edu at least one week prior to the event to request disability accommodations.   
  5/21/20 

CSC- COMPUTER SCIENCES (cont.) 
CSC 200 Game Programming I  3 

10765 470 Chris.javan@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Javan 

CSC 217 Advanced Python Programming  3 

10490 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Garrod 

CSC 240 Java Programming  3 

11043 470 Julie.schneider@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Schneider 

CSC 245 Secure Software Development  3 

11044 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Garrod 

CWB- COMPUTER WEB 
CWB 110 Complete Web Authoring: HTML 5 and CSS 3 

10393 470 Chris.javan@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/24 Javan 

DAN- DANCE 
DAN 151 Belly Dance I  1 

11086 479 kristina.johnson@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Johnson 

DAN 152 Belly Dance II  1 

11091 479 kristina.johnson@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Johnson 

DMS- DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 
DMS 101 Introduction to Sonography  2 

10244 470 Emily.demoss@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 DeMoss 

10547 471 Emily.demoss@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 DeMoss 

ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
ECE 101 Intro to Early Childhood Education 3 

10373 470 Gary.allen@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Allen 

ECE 103 Guidance Strategies for Young Children  3 

10374 470 Kaitlin.bush@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Bush 

ECO-ECONOMICS 
ECO 201 Principle of Macroeconomics GT 3 

10015 470 Carol.maratin@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Martin 

10551 471 Carol.maratin@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Martin 

ECO 202 Principles of Microeconomics GT 3 

10016 470 Irina.strelnikova@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/24 Strelnikova 

10552 471 Carol.maratin@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Martin 

EGT-ENGINEERING GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY 
EGT 103 Applied Dimension and Tolerance  

11121 479 Martin.cuerdon@rrcc.edu  7/8-7/25 Cuerdon 

EGT 140 Introduction Design/Engineering Apps  3 

11096 479 Jeremy.beard@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Beard 

EIC-ELECTRICITY IND/COMMERCIAL 
EIC 130 National Electrical Code I  4 

11100 479 Gene.thatcher@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/24 Thatcher 

EIC 150 DC Circuit Fundamentals  4 

11102 479 Joseph.mcinerney@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/24 McInerney 

ENG-ENGLISH 
ENG 121 English Composition I GT 3 

10053 470 Rebecca.smith@rrcc.edu 

@J 
6/1-7/24 Smith 

10054 471 Kyle.whitecotton@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Whitecotton 

11128 478 jeni.tetamore@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Tetamore 

11088 479 Lisa.donovan@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/22 Donovan 

ENG 122 English Composition II GT 3 

10059 470 paul.gallagher@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Gallagher 

10061 471 Rebecca.smith@rrcc.edu 

@J 
6/1-7/24 Smith 

11092 479 Julia.fleming@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/22 Fleming 

ENG 131 Technical Writing I GT 3 

11093 479 Courtney.osborn@rrcc.edu  6/2-7/23 Osborn 

ENG 221 Creative Writing I GT 3 

11099 479 Stina.french@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 French 

GEO- GEOGRAPHY 
GEO 105 World Regional Geography GT 3 

10017 470 Blake.mayberry@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Mayberry 

HIS- HISTORY  
HIS 101 Western Civ: Antiquity-1650 GT 3 

11066 479 chris.howell@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/24 Howell 

HIS 121 US History since Civil War GT 3 

10923 479 Joyce.buuckland@rrcc.edu  7/10-7/25 Buckland 

HIS 122 US History since Civil War GT 3 

11094 479 Derek.lan@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/22 Lan 

HIS 225 20th Century World History GT 3 

10471 478 kathryn.ordway@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Ordway 

11130 479 Joyce.buckland@rrcc.edu  6/15-7/26 Buckland 

HIS 247 20th Century World History GT 3 

10980 471 Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Nicholas 

10020 479 Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Nicholas 

HPR- HEALTH CARE PROVIDER 
HPR 106 Law and Ethics For Health Professionals 2 

10086 470 Loretta.ivory@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/24 Ivory 

HPR 144 Comprehensive Med Terminol  3 

11123 470 Robert.vroman@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/31 Vroman 

11124 479 Loretta.ivory@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/31 Ivory 

HUM- HUMANITIES 
HUM 115 GT 3 3 

10357 470 heather.kroger@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Kroger 

HWE- HEALTH AND WELLNESS 
HWE 100 Human Nutrition GT 3 

10339 470 Ellen.speare@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Speare 

11097 479 sara.scheler@rrcc.edu  6/1-724 Scheler 

IHP-INTEGRATIVE HEALTH PROFESSIONS 
IHP 108 Journaling Towards Wellness  1 

11103 479 mary.maynard@rrcc.edu  6/3-6/10 Maynard 

IHP 117 Meditation for Health  2 

11111 479  6/12-7/3 FACULTY 

IHP 152 Meditation for Health  1 

11113 479 nancy.greene@rrcc.edu  6/8-6/22 Maynard 

LIT-LITERATURE 
LIT 115 Introduction to Literature I  GT 3 

10062 470 Stina.french@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 French 

MAT- MATHEMATICS 
MAT 050 Quantitative Literacy  4 

10419 479 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Barchers 

MAT 055 Algebraic Literacy  4 

10423 479 Dan.sohl@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Sohl 

MAT 107 Career Math  3 

11101 479 John.stein@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Stein 

MAT 120 Math for Liberal Arts GT 4 

10001 470 Heather.duncan@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Duncan 

MAT 121 College Algebra GT 4 

10929 471 Andrew.jensen@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Jensen 

10005 479 Andrew.jensen@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Jensen 

MAT 122 College Trigonometry GT 3 
11106 479 Andrew.jensen@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Jensen 

MAT 135 Introduction to Statistics GT 3 

10010 479 Dean.barchers@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Barchers 

MAT 201 Calculus I GT 5 

11109 479 Shahrzad.hosseini@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Hosseini 

MAT 202 Calculus II GT 5 

11115 479 Rachel.benefiel@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Benefiel 
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MAT- MATHEMATICS (cont.) 
MAT 204 Calculus III/Engineer App GT 5 

11118 479 Melvin.cacayorin@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Cacayorin 

     

MAT 261 Diff Eq/Engineer 
Applicatn:MA1 

GT 4 
11120 479 Andrew.jensen@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Jensen 

MGD-MULTIMEDIA GRAPHIC DESIGN 
MGD 101 Introduction to Computer Graphics  3 

11104 479 Kristina.robbins@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Robbins 

MUS - MUSIC 
MUS 120 Music Appreciation GT 3 

11037 470 Ira.bigelow@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Bigelow 

10764 479 bob.studinger@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Studinger 

OUT-OUTDOOR STUDIES 
OUT 107 Orienteering & Routefinding  2 
11141 479 Sally.cirincione@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Cirincione 

PED-PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
PED 102 Weight Training I GT 1 

10860 479 Leeanne.nowicki@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Nowicki 

PED 110 Fitness Center Activity I GT 1 

10865 479 Leeanne.nowicki@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/31 Nowicki 

PHI- PHILOSOPHY 
PHI 111 Introduction to Philosophy GT 3 

10033 470 Jonas.mabey@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Mabey 

PHI 112 Ethics GT 3 

10034 470 Jefffrey.kaplan@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Kaplan 

PHI 113 Logic GT 3 

11105 479 James.winter@rrcc.edu  6/1-7//24 Winter 

PHI 218 Environmental Ethics  GT 3 

10306 470 James.winter@rrcc.edu  6/1-7//24 Winter 

PHY-PHYSICS 
PHY 111 Physics Calc-Based I/Lab  5 

11112 479 Carlos.medina@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/23 Medina 

POS-POLITICAL SCIENCE 
POS 111 American Government GT 3 

11104 479 Soomin.chun-hess@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Chun-Hess 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

PSY- PSYCHOLOGY 
PSY 101 General Psychology I GT 3 

10248 470 Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Buckingham 

11110 479 Elizabeth.james@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 James 

PSY 102 General Psychology II GT 3 

10958 470 Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Buckingham 

PSY 226 Social Psychology GT 3 

10082 470 Kyle.kelly@rrcc.edu 6/1-7/24 Kelly 

PSY 227 Psychology of Death/Dying GT 3 

10335 470 Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Buckingham 

PSY 235 Human Growth & Develop GT 3 

10083 470 Linda.buzogany@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Buzogany 

PSY 249 Abnormal Psychology GT 3 

10336 470 Keith.swain@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Swain 

RTE- RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 
RTE 101 Introduction to Radiography GT 2 

10203 470 Charlotte.briscoe@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Briscoe 

RTE 255 Multiplanar Sectional Imaging  2 

10245 470 Teresa.bieker@rrcc.edu  6/1-7/24 Bieker 

SOC- SOCIOLOGY  
SOC 101 Introduction to Sociology I GT 3 

10932 470 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu  
 

6/1-7/24 Stablein 

10991 471 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu  
 

6/1-7/24 Stablein 

SOC 237 Sociology of Death and Dying GT 

10347 470 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu  
 

6/1-7/24 Stablein 

SPA- SPANISH  
SPA 111 Spanish Language I 6/1-7/31 5 

10726 470 Meredith.hibit@rrcc.edu  
 

6/1-7/31 Hibit 

10981 471 Meredith.hibit@rrcc.edu  
 

6/1-7/31 Hibit 
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